

ä

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4391/2012

ASLAM QADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGAR ALI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to
file additional documents)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter
affidavit, as directed on the last date, failing which, further necessary
orders as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 29.10.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd