

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4391/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2012 in BA No.190567/2011
in CRLA No.3989/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASLAM QADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGAR ALI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to
file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sheikh Israr Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khan, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This special leave petition has been filed against the order dated 14th February, 2012 passed by the Allahabad High Court granting bail to the respondent Sagar Ali during the pendency of the Criminal Appeal No. 3989 of 2011.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to disturb the impugned order passed by the High Court but we direct, as a condition of bail granted to the said respondent, that during the pendency of the Criminal Appeal before the High Court, the respondent Sagar Ali will move his residence out of the District Aligarh and reside elsewhere in some other District. The respondent shall comply with this order within two weeks from today.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|